Keawala'i Congregational Church United Church of Christ (USA)

"HO'I I KA PIKO" SCHOLARSHIP YOUTH FUND

To be considered for a scholarship from the Youth Fund, you must return the completed application form to the church office. This form may be filled out electronically and emailed to: keawalai@hawaii.rr.com with the subject notation: Scholarship Committee or printed out and mailed or hand delivered to the church office at: 5300 Mākena Road, Mākena, Maui, HI 96753.

The Scholarship Committee will review each application and contact each applicant when the review process is completed within a 30-day period. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the church office at: (808) 879-5557 or by Email at: keawalai@hawaii.rr.com.

I. APPLICANT INFORMATION		Date:
Last Name:	First Name:	Middle Initial(s):
Street Address:		
City:	State	Zip Code
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email address(es):		
Are you a member of Keawalaʻi Cor	ngregational Church?	
If yes, when were you confirmed?		

II. CHURCH INVOLVEMENT

List all areas of current or past church involvement. Include any activities and/or positions and the dates performed.

III. EDUCATION & FINANCES

Please provide the name and location of the intermediate, l school, college or graduate school where you are curre attending.	
Name & Location of School:	
List the purpose for which you are applying for a scholarsh	ip:
Specify the amount being requested:	
IV. YOUR FAITH	
What does your relationship with Keawala'i mean to you?	
If are away from Keawala'i, please describe your involv current residence.	ement in church at the place of your
Your Signature	Date

Keawalai Congregational Church United Church of Christ (USA)

"Ho'i I Ka Piko" Scholarship Youth Fund

GUIDELINES FOR ELIGIBILITY AND AWARD

1. Applicant must be between the ages of 12 to 26 years old and enrolled in an intermediate, high school, charter school, vocational school, college or graduate school

The scholarships are intended to provide support for tuition, books, student fees and personal needs. The scholarships are also intended to cover fees for a conference, workshop and learning camp.

2. Applicant must be a member of Keawala'i Congregational Church, one of its youth organizations or an active participant in the life of the church.

(If applicant is currently living at school away from Keawala'i, involvement in church at place of his or her residence should be described).

- 3. Applicant must be in good standing at the present school he or she is attending.
- 4. Applicant will be considered on the basis of service to the church and community and other activities.
- 5. Applications must be thoroughly completed.
- 6. Applications will be reviewed by the Scholarship Committee upon receipt within 30 days.
- 7. Scholarship funds will be paid directly to the recipient, unless otherwise requested by the applicants parents or legal guardians.

The amount awarded to recipients will be up to \$150.00 for intermediate and high school age youth and up to \$300.00 for college-age youth and will be dependent on the expressed need of the applicant.

- 8. All information in the application will be maintained as personal and confidential except for non-financial information that may be shared in the annual report of the Scholarship Committee.
- 9. Applications will be reviewed on a yearly basis; therefore it is the applicant's responsibility to reapply each year.
- 10. This form may be filled out electronically and emailed to: keawalai@hawaii.rr.com with the subject notation: "Scholarship Committee" or printed out and mailed or hand delivered to the church office
- 11. Questions regarding scholarships may be referred to any member of the Scholarship Committee, including: Loretta Brem, Karen Rollins, and Kealahou Alika.